IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

JAMES EDWARD FACEY. INDIVIDUALLY, AND AS EXECUTOR AND PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF CHARLES EDWARD FACEY, Appellants,

THI OF NEVADA AT VEGAS VALLEY, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, D/B/A VEGAS VALLEY REHABILITATION HOSPITAL AND/OR SOUTHERN NEVADA MEDICAL AND REHABILITATION CENTER: ARA GUEYIKIAN, M.D., LTD., A NEVADA PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION; ARA GUEYIKIAN, M.D., INDIVIDUALLY; LINDA MUSCAT, R.N.; BRETT DAWSON, OTR/L; SHEREE SCHINDELL, RAC-CT; AND ANDRE SETAGHIAN, PA-C,

Respondents.

No. 65181

FILED

JUL 2 9 2014

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

BY: Thoms H. Harris

SUPREME COURT NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(0)-1947

14-24707

cc: Hon. Michelle Leavitt, District Judge
Lansford W. Levitt, Settlement Judge
Sterling Law, LLC
Carroll, Kelly, Trotter, Franzen, & McKenna
Alverson Taylor Mortensen & Sanders
Marquis Aurbach Coffing
Rourke Law Firm
Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA